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Your reference 0313/B/VII

Our reference MNA. 37/1/04

it March 1971Date

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

The Colonial Secretary-
Colonial Secretary’s Office
Port Stanley
Falkland Islands

I should be grateful if you would confirm its safe 
arrival in due course and also let me know whether 
the Marine Clock and the Bardic Signal lamp, which 
were sent by post in September and November 1970 
respectively, have arrived safely.

Department of Trade and Industry
BOARD QTTRADE
Marine Division
Sunley House SO High Holborn London WC1V 6LP 
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01 405 6911 ext

With reference to my letter of 14 October 1970, I 
understand that the alternator etc. for Cape Pembroke 
Lighthouse has been shipped on the A.E.S. due at Port 
Stanley on 29 March.

J M’^filoyne f2



°313/b/viii

19th April

Bear Sir,
■T

in March,

3.

Yours faithfully,

for COLONIAL SECRETARY.

AC.

2. 
U

The safe arrival of the Marine Clock and the Bardic 
Signal lamp is also confirmed.

Department of Trade and Industry, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holborn. 
LONDON V/C1V &Lp1

Thank you for your letter MNAr37/l/04 of 18th March 1971*

I am now able to confirm that the alternator etc. for 
ape Pembroke Lighthouse, shipped on the "A.E.S." 

was safely received here and later transported to the light­
house.
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Sir,

I beg to submit the following report :—
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N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—
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N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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Sir,
I beg to submit the following report :—
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To the Superintendent, 

......................... ...
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N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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Dear Sir

J TTCloyne

«• a.7j

The Colonial Secretary
Colonial Secretary’s Office
Port Stanley-
Falkland Islands

Ora^rtment of Trads and Industry 
B^A-RD-mWE

Yours faithfully

Your reference
0515/B/vm

Our reference
MNA 57/1/04

Date
21 July 1971

6^0
Please refer to your letter of 2j April 197^ enclosing 
requests for spares required for Cape Pembroke 
lighthouse. These items have now been ordered andThese items have now been ordered and 
copies of the orders are att ached

/ / / - f . • <p-

Sunley House 20 High Holhdj^London WC1 
Telex 264084 Answer Back m/ABOT Lone 
Telegrams Marbot London W(/to,

Telephone 01

7-A

Az
% . v< xz i t I V

* ext



20 July 1971<■405 691 1 ext
Date

n
To:-

J

Dear Sirs,

Please supply

No I69S -For a Diesel engine type PAZi

Crankshaft 3aaringt Sotto® V-” 211

Piston Sing DPC 111

Piston -<in£ 2£C 121

Piston king 151

Piston King SPC 1>\1

Injector Nqzj&Io SPB 601

Yours Faithfully,

J y. Cloyn®

;-WACS MAIL
Deliver to instructions of  Despatch by

 

 

CONSIGNEE'S COPY

*«?he Colonial -ocretnry
Addressed to . .Colonial- --•jcr&tary’s- -Dff-loe • • •

Port taiiley
• • Falkland ’Inlands

your uccuunt to

(2)
66

Petters Ltdservice Division
HatsVle
/.OtTHUrPWB IK>3 5&T

4// 
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

Marine Division Hranc/i 3 
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP

1 - Crankshaft Besringt Top 21



MDepartment of Trade and Industry

r

*

% October 1971Date

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

J’M Cloyne

The Colonial Secretary 
Colonial Secretary’s Office 
Port Stanley
Falkland Islands

^er-7—X

(a) whether the boiler is to replace an existing 
boiler and, if so, who was the manufacturer of 
this and what reference marks (if any) are 
shown on it.

□uni

Further to my letter_pf 17 August 1971 about the stores 
required by Cape’Tembroke lighthouse for 1971/72, Trinity 
House, who are arranging the supply of all the stores, 
have queried the type of 2 gallon Enamel Boiler required. 
I should therefore be grateful if you could let me know:-

\ M

Our reference 37/1/04

(c) if it is intended that the boiler should have 
an in-built heating arrangement or merely to be 
placed over an existing source of heat, e.g. a 
cooker. x

(b) if the boiler is to be used to boil water or 
for some other purpose.

Marine Division ScGRc 1/
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London \}/GjV6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London » O3’'ff)V JQ71 
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01 405 6911 ext V Fa.  r

Your reference OJIj/B/VIII
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i_6?Sh December, 71.

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

CB

(H. L. Bound) 
for COLONIAL SECRETARY

Dept, of Trade and Industry, 
Sunley House, 
90 Old Holborn, 
London, WC1V 6LP.

V '

our ref: MNA 37/1/04 
0J13/B/VIII

I refer to yourJLetter dated 8th October 1971 
in connection with the supply of a two gallon 
Enamel Boiler to Cape Pembroke Lighthouse. The 
boiler in question is an additional kitchen utensil 
and is intended for cooking purposes on the 
existing cooker.



Department of Trade and Industry

Your reference 0313/B/VIII

Date

Dear Sir

C.S.

The Colonial Secretary
Colonial Secretary’ s Office
Port Stanley
Falkland. Islands

Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP

Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

Please refer to your letter of 23 April 1971 with which you 
enclosed, a request from Cape Pembroke lighthouse for PAZI 
diesel engine spares. These were despatched by parcel 
post on 27 September 1971, and I should be grateful if 
you could confirm that they have been safely received.

Yours faithfully

J R Fraser

December 1971

Our reference 37/1/04



313/B/VIII

23rd December, 71 .

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

(il* L. Bound)
for COLONIAL SECRETARY

Thank you for your letter UNA 37/1/0^ of 7th December, 1971*
2. I am now able to confirm that the parcel containing PAZI 
diesel engine spares for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse has been 
received.

Mr. J. R. Fraser,
Department of Trade and Industry,
Marine Division,
Sunley House,
90 Old Holborn,
London, WC1V 6LP*

♦



SHIPPING AGENTS
& SON

EC3.
SHIP & INSURANCE BROKERS e c 

l^th December 1971.AIR MAIL.

Dear Sir,

I

ex.

1 drum Methylated Spirit ex.

Essex.

0

MINISTRY OP TRANSPORT

SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT

TASMANIAN GOVERNMENT

CORPORATION OF TRINITY HOUSE

ETC

56 barrels Kerosine
11 barrels Diesel Medium

57/60. ALDGATE HIGH ST., 
LONDON. E.C.3.

Esso Eetroleum Co.Ltd., 
Essex.

Yours f 
tallack/

BP Chemicals International 
Ltd. ,

The Colonial Secretary, 
Colonial Secretary’s Office, 
Port Stanley, 
Falkland Islands.

FORWARDING & PASSENGER AGENTS, EXPORT PACKERS, ETC. 
ALL CLASSES OF INSURANCE EFFECTED.

Telephone 

01-70© 9501.
Telegrams 

' TWENTY. LONDON '

Cobles
TWENTY. LONDON

Directors
F P.C.TALLACK.M.A 

THOMAS W HUTTON- STOTT
J. A WATTS 

P.A.M A08UTT.
C D BALLARD SMITH

l°(

TALLACK, S
Formerly F TALLACK

—■» 

«-72 .

As instructed by Trinity House Lighthouse Service 
we are sending you .herewith one signed Bill of Lading 
covering the undermentioned goods which we have shipped 
per ”A.E.Sn, freight prepaid, from London to Port Stanley, 
there consigned to you.

Hoping that this shipment arrives promptly and 
in good condition, we remain,

Mthfiilly,
Mrtfl?i<S/CO.LTD. ,

13 JAN 1972 n

& C° LT
Established 1806



DUPLICATE

Date

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report :—
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SUBJECT..

(one only)

•■-Lu vi lz

c

- y .. ■ ■ * .<•••• •................• •>

Officer in charge.

■■ \‘ -

To the Superintendent,

;2/Z

1^'l'Str'l'Ct" /̂

/. . I .... ........ .......... ....19

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



Your reference OjJlj/B/VIII

Our reference 37/1/04

Date March 1972I

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

The Colonial Secretary 
Colonial Secretary’s Office 
Port Stanley 
Falkland Islands

J R Fraser

Please refer to your letter^of 16 December 1971 regarding 
the supply of an Enamel boiler to Cape Pembroke lighthouse.

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY _
BOJmKORimDB:
Marine Division .X/' "x'A
Sunley House 80 High Holborn London'.^CI\4Wwwp 1Q7? life’'
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London \ J ■,/
Telegrams Marbot London WC1 

Telephone 01 405 6911 ext I

Unfortunately it has not been possible to obtain an enamel 
boiler as requested. However one made of aluminium has 
been ordered in its place and a copy of the order is 
attached for your information. I hope that this alternative 
will be acceptable to the lighthouse staff for cooking 
purposes.

go



Telephone 01-480 6601 Telegrams Dioptric London EC3N 4DH Telex 884300 (Dioptric London)

From:

».
Dear Mr Fra/er,

a

Yours sincerely,

I '

r ~i

Cape Pembroke Lighthouse
Falkland Islands

Our ref.

1(3)360/3/2
Your ref.

MNA 37/1/04

(X^^February, 1972

Department of Trade & Industry,
Marine Division,
Sunley House,
90 High Holbcrn,
LONDON 1/C1V 6lp

TRINITY HOUSE LIGHTHOUSE SERVICE 
TF JtY HOUSE • TOWER HILL LONDON EC3N 4DH

Further to your letter dated 13th January,1972, 
16 pint Aluminium Boiler has been ordered as per 

copy invoice attached. I do hope that this type of 
boiler will be suitable to use for cooking purposes.



wx ■>: ■ x r<. »■ / anx

’’Caterer®" 16 Pint Aiualniusj Boiler1

Hug Carriage and Facklngt i4er< &

All in aecordanoe with your quotation £Uf* S^KS/SJBAB

dated 22nd February* 1$72*

?oiM delivery to 44

f

(Sgd.) D. H. R. MOSELEY

360/3/2

llh3 Colonial Ssorfttaryj
Qolozdal Secx'stary^a OfTioo
Fart 3W0.Gy&
Elkland I olandsa

Cabo P©?l?ro?<®
<“-r-*<cr w-WK-lk® -•<«< - * '♦’■MT

3^5 Tteiaea Ro<idy

Plea&e arrange for a copy of yw? inwloo to ho forrairded to the ahow 
addreao under separate eovor as required by the Sxoiso Laws*

fetts Mnehcw Ltd«,

FAU'<r*G, Essex*



SHIP & INSURANCE BROKERS.

1

3rd March 1972.
AIR MAIL.

Secretary,

Dear Sir,

3 cases Lighthouse Stores

We trust that this shipment will reach you 
promptly and in good condition and remain,

"A.E.S", 
there

Yours fad.
TALLACK^H

z?thfully,
CO.LTD.,

TALLACK, STOTT & C° LTD
Formerly F. TALLACK & SON Established 1806

SHIPPING AGENTS
TO THE 

MINISTRY OP

The Colonial 
Port Stanley, 
Falkland Islands.

FORWARDING & PASSENGER AGENTS, EXPORT PACKERS, ETC. 
ALL CLASSES OF INSURANCE EFFECTED.

57/60. ALDGATE HIGH ST..
LONDON, E.C.3.

ex. Trinity House Depot, 
Harwich, Essex.

Ze /. ph o n e 
01-700 0501.
Telegrams 

"TWENTY, LONDON'• EC3.

Cables
'TWENTY, LONDON/ EC3.

Directors
F PC. TALL ACK, M. A.

THOMAS W HUTTON- STOTT
J. A WATTS. 

P.A M AB BUTT.
C O BALLARO SMITH.

As instructed by Trinity House Lighthouse 
Service we are sending you herewith one signed Bill 
of Lading and packing specification covering the 
undermentioned goods which we have shipped per 
freight prepaid, from London to port Stanley, 
consigned to you.

TRANSPORT
SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT.

TASMANIAN GOVERNMENT.

C OR P OR AT f O N. OT'r^lN
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CUS/32/3

1st September 72.

iours f ai thfully,

CB

(H. L. Bound) 
for COLONIAL 3ECRTTARY

Dept, of Trade and Industry, 
Sunley Eons e, 
90 High Holborn, 
London WC1 , England,
c. c^Harbour Fas te r

(2) I confirm that the aluminium boiler despatched by parcel post in March has 
now been received.

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter ITRA. 37/1/04 of 25th 

July regarding items not received at Cape Pembroke 
lighthouse, I have investigated the position and 
wish to report as follows:

(1) It is noted that replacement spares 
for the Valor Boiler have been despatched 
by parcel post. Receipt of these will be 
confirmed in due course.

(3) A further search for the twelve house 
flannels said to be contained in one of 
the three cases received here on 29th 
April 1972 has been carried cut but with­
out result. It would appear that these 
items were short packed.


